

## **FOI\_1224\_2023-24 – FOI Request Concerning – Inquiry into sexual misconduct complaints and enquiries in your Trust and outcomes between 2017 to 2022**

---

The information being requested is not a mandated field in the reporting of this activity and therefore a complete centrally record is not held by the Trust. Your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

**Please provide the number of sexual misconduct and violence incidents (go with the last five years), broken down in two ways.**

- 1. The ethnicity or nationality of the perpetrator**
- 2. The ethnicity or nationality of the victim**